

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

[illegible]

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

[illegible]

Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

[illegible]

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

[illegible]

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

					Riddell		BSN		Gopher		Pyramid School		AAE		Creative Academics		School Specialty		Resilite		Takedown	
#	Description	Manufacturer	Model #	QTY	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost
109	BALL RETREIVER	ATHLETIC CONNECTION	MTRETRIE	1	4	45.05	2	28.26														
110	TENNIS BALLS	WILSON	MTWILCAN	12 DZ	4	60.72	2	10.64			2	10.6					1	91.83				
111	UNIFORMS	NIKE	STOCK	24	4		2	42														
112	GOGGLES	SPEEDO/NIKE	STOCK	24	4		2	20														
113	TRAVEL GEAR	NIKE	STOCK	24	4		2	78														
114	GAME UNIFORMS	ALLESON	STOCK	18	4	19.55	2	45														
115	PRACTICE UNIFORMS	ALLESON	STOCK	18	4	10.71	2	35														
116	MARK V SCOREBOOKS	MARK V	MARK V	2	4	4.94	2	4.27	2	6.09	2	5					1	5.63				
117	KBA PLAYMAKER	KBA	PP1824	2	4	37.8	2	6.12														
118	BASKETBALLS	WILSON	WTB0601	18	4	67.2	2	52.59	2	67.61	2	49					1	60.62				
119	SINGLET	TAKEDOWN SPORTS WEAR		20	4		2	38													3	55
120	HEADGEAR	CLIFF KEEN	E58	20	4		2	23.72				23.2									1	35
121	SCOREBOOKS	CLIFF KEEN	SB7	1	4	8.79	2	5.09			2	5									1	7
122	ANKLE BANDS	CLIFF KEEN	A5	6	4	30.8	2	7.29			2	6.99									1	10
123	HELMETS	RIDDELL	R41179	60	4	\$172.00	3	156.63														
124	SHOULDER PADS	RIDDELL	48321	60	4	55	2	45.93														
125	GAME JERSEY	ALLESON	752E	60	4	26.92	2	34														
126	GAME PANTS	ALLESON	675SL	60	4	27.98	1	15.95														
127	KNEE PADS	SCHUTT	13402302	60	4	3	2	1.59														
128	THIGH PADS	SCHUTT	13230202	60	4	5	2	4.28														
129	PRACTICE PANTS	ALLESON	617LS	60	4	14.28	1	13.95														
130	PRACTICE JERSEYS	ALLESON	705	60	4	11.31	2	19.95														
131	MOTHPIECES	WILSON	MG180	100	4	0.35	2	0.28														
132	SCRIMMAGE VESTS	FISHER	SV100	48	4	4.5	2	1.82									1	3.84				

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

					Riddell		BSN		Gopher		Pyramid School		AAE		Creative Academics		School Specialty		Resilite		Takedown	
#	Description	Manufacturer	Model #	QTY	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost
133	KICK OFF TEE	ATH SPECIALTIES	KKC2	3	4	12.24	2	1.14									1	2.79				
134	EXTRA POINT TEE	ATH SPECIALTIES	PT2	3	4	2.63	2	1.55														
135	Sporti Hybrid Pull Buoy Kickboards	Sporti		30	4																	
136	Large Format Lane Timer/Pace Clock	Accusplit	AX850	1	4																	
137	Sporti Power Swim Paddles	Sporti		30	4		2	11.43														
138	Pole Vault Value Kit	Gill	VP300	1	4	16784	4	12493.7					3	16995								
139	High Jump Pitt	Gill	64217cxxyy	1	4	9672	4	6610.15					3	6795								
140	High Jump Cross Bar	Gill	522	1	4	67.79	2	104.19					3	195								
141	High Jump Cross Bar 3 pack	Gill	5223	1	4	197.2	2	164.73					3	270								
142	Elastic Krossband	Gill	528	3	4	20.3	2	18.31					3	40								
143	Telescoping Cross bar Placer	Gill	950	1	4	124.34	2	94.78					3	125								
144	Starting Blocks	Gill	410	8	4	192.85	2	98.46			2	72	3	93.85								
145	Scholastic Aluminum Hurdles	Gill		80	4	123.98	2	80.3					3	83								
146	Hurdle Trainers	Gill	100	3	4	40.6	2	22.83					3	34								
147	Practice Hurdles	Gill	409	1	4	159.5	2	144.68					3	120								
148	Track Wagons	Gill		2	4	312	2	152.56					3	350								
149	Tape Stake kit	Gill		1	4	54.01	2	41.23					3	170								
150	Measuring Tapes (100 Feet)	Gill	981	3	4	39.15	2	4.56			2	6.5	3	13								
151	Measuring Tapes (300 Feet)	Gill	983	2	4	126.15	2	12.66			2	14.5	3	22								
152	Officials Flags	Gill	730271	5	4	17.04	2	12.97					3	15								
153	Batons (Purple)	Gill	431068	2	4	30.45	2	10.48					3	16								
154	Starter Pistol	Gill	42610	1	4	165.3	2	129.86					3	210								

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

					Riddell		BSN		Gopher		Pyramid School		AAE		Creative Academics		School Specialty		Resilite		Takedown	
#	Description	Manufacturer	Model #	QTY	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost	Lead Time (# of Wks.)	Unit Cost
155	Starter Bullets for a 32	Gill	429	2	4	65.25							3	55								
156	Girls Rubber Discus	Gill	310	8	4	18.85	2	3.3					3	14								
157	Girls Invitational Discus	Gill	816	1	4	75.76	2	13.72					3	40								
158	Girls Essential Discus	Gill	82310	1	4	48.94	2	37.24					3	40								
159	Boys Rubber Discuss	Gill	307	8	4	19.94	2	4.48					3	16								
160	Boys Invitational Discus	Gill	815	1	4	87	2	17.07					3	45								
161	Boys Essential Discus	Gill	82316	2	4	65.25	2	49.77					3	45								
162	Boys Training shot 16pd	Gill	TS11516	1	4	91.35	2	74.62					3	48								
163	Boys turned shots 12pd	Gill	34122	2	4	60.9	2	19.06					3	75								
164	boys training shots 12pd	Gill	3312	4	4	31.18	2	13.85					3	36.75								
165	Girls Training shot 8 pd	Gill	3308	2	4	21.03	2	8.89					3	27.95								
166	girls training shot 10pd	Gill	TS11510	1	4	52.2	2	43.18					3	39								
167	Girls turned shots	Gill		4	4	51.84	2	13.59					3	72								
168	Spike Kit	Gill	850	1	4	155.15	2	121.89					3	170								
169	Discus Cage (High School)	Gill		1	4	3792	2	1988.13					3	3250								
170	Universal Implement Carriers	Gill	931	6	4	14.36	2	4.96					3	16								
171	8 Lane Timer	Gill	37932	1	4	884.5	2	557.61					3	525								
172	3 Paper Refills for timer	Gill	37935	1	4	30.45	2	16.48					3	18								
173	Robic SC-505W Stopwatches	Gill		8	4	33.35	2	17.1			2	14.95	3	19.95			1	15.88				

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

[illegible]

RFQ 18-004 Hall County Schools - High/Middle School Athletic Equipment
Approved vendor in the best interest of HCDS noted in Green

[illegible]